Foothills B&O Half Marathon

Half Marathon Overall Finish List
Saturday, July 23, 2016

If you have questions about the results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name
1 Kelly Mackay

2 Trevor Pettingill

3 Michael Mahurin
4 Peter Stackpole
5 Nick Paterno

6 Mary Eldridge

7 Sam Swan

8 Warren Maltbie

9 Jason Garcia

10 Shea Rivers

11 Michael Verdonk
12 Bruce Robie

13 Youngsoo Devine
14 Melissa Lafayette
15 Noah Loftis

16 Dawson G. Andrews

17 Veronica Stinnett
18 Lori Stafford

19 Dan Roper

20  Chuck Cathey

21 Caroline Hughes
22 Laurie Rice

23 Steve Skidds

24 Kyle Tague

25 Samantha Ferrell
26 Elizabeth Trunkey
27 Evan Zhao

28  Kevin Gallagher
29 David Litowitz

30 Geri Buttke

31 Christy Hammond
32 James Miller

33  Lindsey Carter
34 Brian Carter

35 Brett Parmenter
36 David Bursac

37  Raquel Shoch
38 Corin Ennis

39 Jason Hardt

40 Arin Costanza

41 Amanda Thrasher

42 Barbara Rose
43  Andrea Rodgers
44 Katie Sifferman
45  Adam Lathrop
46 Alana St Martin

47  Kathryn Chovil-Peterson

48 Heidi Celmer
49 Stefanie Marshall
50  Ashley Jameson

51 Jeremiah Meacham

52 Ronda Boyd

53 Bryce Warning
54 Karen O'Donnell
55  Virginia Currah
56  Amy Barkauskas
57 Kristina Bellizzi
58  Callie Black

59 Ana Maria Canchis

60 Lisa Wilson
61 Dara Shin
62 Heidi Mcadams

63 Kathleen Hawthorne

64  Angela Moore
65 Anella Oliva
66 Carshena Harvin

Half Marathon Overall

City
Burien

Culver City
Tacoma

Gig Harbor
Seatac
University Place
Buckley
Durango
University Place
Puyallup

Bothell

Bonney Lake
Arlington
Arlington
Bonney Lake

Buckley
Seattle
Mercer Island
Auburn
Lake Tapps
Buckley
Bonney Lake
Tacoma
Tacoma
Marysville
Des Moines
Everett
Sumner
Oslo
Auburn
Auburn
Tacoma
Kansas City
Graham
Seattle
Tacoma
Tacoma
Pearl City
Camas
Sumner
Auburn
Buckley
Sumner
Gig Harbor
Puyallup
Auburn
Buckley
Puyallup
Enumclaw
Puyallup
Tacoma

Tacoma
Tacoma
Tacoma

Spanaway
Olympia
Buckley
Buckley
Buckley
Alpena
Lakewood

Bib No
87
176
88
145
171
38
148
89
47
118
154
121
36
74
84

2
147
146
169
27
65
116
142
149
43
152
168
46
83
19
53
98
25
24
109
18
136
40
55
32
150
123
122
138
76
144
29
28
90
68
96
13
179
105
35
3
6
8
21
165
135
93
58
100
107
173

Age Gender
30
40
46
48
29
20
24
45
45
32
34
55
24
29
16
16
24
33
45
63
46
54
45
41
39
50
30
46
60
59
40
47
28
30
40
39
44
25
43
45
28
56
40
39
37
34
31
53
34
34
54
56
32
33
35
24
36
53
50
55
34
50
42
41
35
36
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Age Group
1/11 30-39
1/21 40-49
2/21 40-49
3/21 40-49
1/6 19-29
1/13 19-29
2/6 19-29
4/21 40-49
5/21 40-49
2/11 30-39
3/11 30-39
1/7 50-59
3/6 19-29
2/13 19-29
1/31-18
1/21-18
3/13 19-29
1/34 30-39
6/21 40-49
1/9 60-99
1/23 40-49
1/26 50-59
7/21 40-49
8/21 40-49
2/34 30-39
2/26 50-59
4/11 30-39
9/21 40-49
2/9 60-99
3/26 50-59
2/23 40-49
10/21 40-49
4/13 19-29
5/11 30-39
3/23 40-49
6/11 30-39
4/23 40-49
4/6 19-29
11/21 40-49
5/23 40-49
5/13 19-29
4/26 50-59
6/23 40-49
3/34 30-39
7/11 30-39
4/34 30-39
5/34 30-39
5/26 50-59
6/34 30-39
7/34 30-39
2/7 50-59
6/26 50-59
8/11 30-39
8/34 30-39
9/34 30-39
6/13 19-29
10/34 30-39
7/26 50-59
8/26 50-59
9/26 50-59
11/34 30-39
10/26 50-59
7/23 40-49
8/23 40-49
12/34 30-39
13/34 30-39

Chip Time Gun Time
1:17:29.5 1:17:31.9
1:19:42.4 1:20:54.7
1:27:29.5 1:27:35.4
1:29:16.4 1:29:21.9
1:31:33.7 1:31:35.2
1:34:37.9 1:34:39.6
1:36:38.1 1:37:00.7
1:38:41.7 1:39:04.7
1:38:49.4 1:39:02.7
1:39:17.4 1:39:22.3
1:40:03.3 1:40:10.2
1:40:16.6 1:40:34.9
1:40:39.6 1:40:59.9
1:41:00.0 1:41:36.1
1:41:30.7 1:41:37.1
1:41:32.8 1:41:38.1
1:42:24.9 1:42:27.4
1:42:54.3 1:43:25.4
1:43:06.0 1:43:13.4
1:44:17.4 1:44:28.9
1:44:19.3 1:45:09.2
1:45:12.4 1:45:19.9
1:46:07.5 1:46:22.8
1:46:34.3 1:46:47.7
1:46:49.0 1:47:26.1
1:47:55.0 1:48:02.6
1:48:44.1 1:48:47.6
1:50:30.7 1:50:40.6
1:51:43.1 1:52:13.9
1:52:11.3 1:52:12.9
1:52:14.6 1:52:22.4
1:53:16.1 1:53:20.4
1:53:42.6 1:53:58.4
1:53:42.8 1:53:59.2
1:54:16.1 1:54:58.6
1:54:47.3 1:57:33.8
1:55:21.1 1:55:56.4
1:55:21.9 1:55:37.9
1:55:26.6 1:55:29.5
1:55:40.2 1:55:43.4
1:56:26.8 1:56:41.4
1:57:01.4 1:57:10.9
1:57:25.5 1:58:00.6
1:57:39.8 1:57:47.6
1:58:02.2 1:58:34.9
1:58:32.9 1:58:41.4
1:58:46.3 1:59:10.9
1:58:52.2 1:59:20.9
1:59:00.1 1:59:42.6
1:59:15.2 1:59:46.5
1:59:17.1 1:59:26.6
1:59:24.0 1:59:32.5
1:59:44.3 2:00:07.3
2:00:13.4 2:00:25.9
2:00:13.4 2:00:25.9
2:00:34.9 2:00:54.7
2:00:44.8 2:01:35.3
2:00:45.5 2:01:18.1
2:01:49.8 2:01:56.3
2:02:17.1 2:02:26.9
2:02:24.5 2:03:38.9
2:03:47.9 2:04:31.6
2:04:04.5 2:04:32.3
2:04:04.6 2:04:32.4
2:04:17.5 2:04:46.9
2:04:54.1 2:05:38.8

Pace
5:55/M
6:05/M
6:41/M
6:49/M
6:59/M
7:13/M
7:23/M
7:32/M
7:33/M
7:35/M
7:38/M
7:39/M
7:41/M
7:43/M
7:45/M
7:45/M
7:49/M
7:51/M
7:52/M
7:58/M
7:58/M
8:02/M
8:06/M
8:08/M
8:09/M
8:14/M
8:18/M
8:26/M
8:32/M
8:34/M
8:34/M
8:39/M
8:41/M
8:41/M
8:43/M
8:46/M
8:48/M
8:48/M
8:49/M
8:50/M
8:53/M
8:56/M
8:58/M
8:59/M
9:01/M
9:03/M
9:04/M
9:04/M
9:05/M
9:06/M
9:06/M
9:07/M
9:08/M
9:11/M
9:11/M
9:12/M
9:13/M
9:13/M
9:18/M
9:20/M
9:21/M
9:27/M
9:28/M
9:28/M
9:29/M
9:32/M



If you have questions about the results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

Name

Jerey Wilson
Frank Wilson

Ann Miles

Colvin Holm

Deb Campbell
Sharon Brimhall
Curtis Brandon
Lori Secrest
Michael Lacombe
Patricia Hubler
Corie Roberts
Melody Brundage
Kellen Rivers
David Wells

Aurea Nicolet
Aricka Renfrew
Caren Adams
Carrie Schwab
George Eide
Anthony Lee
Janine Wright
Greg Carpenter
Todd Matthews
Giovanna lwami
Carmen Frye
Ariana Sholin
Ashley Procter
Natalie Lohr

Dale Leclaire

Lisa Leclaire

John Vinson
Sabrina Wilbur
Rebecca Elfers
Amanda Mcelvaney
Shevaun Hopkins
John Hopkins
Jessica Mcguffey
Kiersten Wilbur
Karen Schumacher
Ron Noborikawa
Michael Marbry
Kyle Prater
Anneke Lee
Sisamata Toomata
Amber Uhls

Nicole Schmidt
Stacey Buckmaster
Louise Layton
Sporty Diva Coates
Jerry Boos
Barbara Boos
Michelle Sisson
Dawn Bellevue
Amanda Hansen
Juana Espada
Josie Molina
Stephanie Parkerson
Kelly Linman
Theresa Gotter
Alison Bird

Shane O'Neill
Leslie Noborikawa
Rosemary Hadcox
Rhonda Martinez-Mcfarland
Robin Canell
Allyson Larosa-Flick
Rick Haase

Mike Neary

Chris Ellenwood
April Graves
William Hughes
Debbie Schultz

Half Marathon Overall

City
Buckley
Woodinville
Olympia
Kent

Buckley
Auburn
Puyallup
Puyallup
Seabeck
Buckley
Gilbert

Jblm

Bonney Lake
Puyallup
Bonney Lake
Renton
Auburn
Bonney Lake
Milton

Kent

Kent

Seattle
Federal Way
Buckley
Tacoma
Federal Way
Sumner
Puyallup
Puyallup
Snohomish
Bonney Lake
Sumner
Puyallup
Seattle
Puyallup
Puyallup
Bonney Lake
University Place
Bonney Lake
Spanaway
Puyallup
Milton
Graham
Tacoma
Bonney Lake
Graham
Puyallup
Tacoma
Eatonville
Eatonville
Auburn
Buckley
Buckley
Yelm

Yelm

Orting
Puyallup
Spanaway
Puyallup
Bonney Lake
Bonney Lake
Auburn
Seattle

Gig Harbor
Puyallup
Shoreline
Tacoma
Kent

Seattle
Lynnwood
Bonney Lake
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Bib No Age Gender
164 45 M
163 50 M

97 37 F
61 67 M
57 57 F
15 47 F
14 71 M
132 45 F
73 61 M
64 55 F
120 42 F
16 30 F
117 26 M
157 48 M
102 32 F
115 26 F

1 70 F
130 44 F
37 59 M
82 46 M
166 47 F
23 51 M
92 43 M
67 29 F
45 54 F
137 38 F
113 30 F
85 36 F
79 31 M
80 31 F
155 45 M
162 14 F
172 34 F
94 29 F
63 36 F
62 68 M
95 33 F
160 16 F
128 49 F
104 64 M
177 43 M
112 31 M
81 41 F
151 28 M
153 35 F
126 26 F
17 58 F
78 55 F
31 48 F
11 60 M
10 55 F
140 49 F

5 56 F
54 26 F
41 60 F
99 34 F
108 39 F
170 31 F
49 53 F

7 36 F
174 31 M
103 61 F
52 53 F
91 50 F
22 48 F
75 26 F
51 70 M
101 46 M
39 56 F
50 39 F
66 45 M
127 62 F

Age Group
12/21 40-49
3/7 50-59
14/34 30-39
3/9 60-99
11/26 50-59
9/23 40-49
4/9 60-99
10/23 40-49
5/9 60-99
12/26 50-59
11/23 40-49
15/34 30-39
5/6 19-29
13/21 40-49
16/34 30-39
7/13 19-29
1/7 60-99
12/23 40-49
4/7 50-59
14/21 40-49
13/23 40-49
5/7 50-59
15/21 40-49
8/13 19-29
13/26 50-59
17/34 30-39
18/34 30-39
19/34 30-39
9/11 30-39
20/34 30-39
16/21 40-49
2/31-18
21/34 30-39
9/13 19-29
22/34 30-39
6/9 60-99
23/34 30-39
3/31-18
14/23 40-49
7/9 60-99
17/21 40-49
10/11 30-39
15/23 40-49
6/6 19-29
24/34 30-39
10/13 19-29
14/26 50-59
15/26 50-59
16/23 40-49
8/9 60-99
16/26 50-59
17/23 40-49
17/26 50-59
11/13 19-29
2/7 60-99
25/34 30-39
26/34 30-39
27/34 30-39
18/26 50-59
28/34 30-39
11/11 30-39
3/7 60-99
19/26 50-59
20/26 50-59
18/23 40-49
12/13 19-29
9/9 60-99
18/21 40-49
21/26 50-59
29/34 30-39
19/21 40-49
4/7 60-99

Chip Time Gun Time
2:04:56.4 2:05:15.9
2:05:16.0 2:05:32.8
2:05:37.1 2:06:18.4
2:09:26.3 2:09:51.9
2:09:27.9 2:09:51.9
2:11:24.6 2:11:39.6
2:12:07.6 2:12:27 .1
2:12:40.7 2:12:47.5
2:12:48.9 2:13:15.6
2:12:51.8 2:13:16.4
2:13:56.6 2:14:07 .1
2:14:13.3 2:14:17.6
2:14:15.4 2:14:20.5
2:14:24.2 2:15:17.8
2:14:47.5 2:14:50.4
2:15:15.2 2:15:27.9
2:16:48.6 2:17:19.1
2:17:18.8 2:17:37.1
2:18:18.1 2:18:41.9
2:19:32.7 2:20:08.4
2:20:10.4 2:20:19.9
2:20:45.2 2:21:07.1
2:21:06.1 2:21:51.5
2:21:12.3 2:22:08.6
2:21:49.1 2:22:16.6
2:22:31.2 2:23:13.1
2:23:25.4 2:23:59.9
2:23:29.9 2:24:04.6
2:23:56.2 2:24:52.4
2:23:58.1 2:24:51.6
2:24:17.1 2:24:42.9
2:24:46.4 2:25:49.1
2:25:23.1 2:25:56.5
2:25:35.0 2:25:57.5
2:26:33.2 2:27:21.6
2:26:33.7 2:27:22.4
2:28:09.0 2:28:19.5
2:28:45.5 2:29:49.9
2:29:30.8 2:29:53.8
2:31:07.4 2:31:07.4
2:32:13.2 2:32:23.4
2:32:18.0 2:32:24.1
2:32:18.6 2:32:54.9
2:32:20.2 2:32:25.5
2:32:20.3 2:32:24.1
2:38:23.7 2:39:15.6
2:41:13.6 2:41:57 .1
2:41:13.8 2:41:57 .1
2:42:33.1 2:43:17.3
2:42:47.8 2:43:29.2
2:43:47.7 2:44:27.3
2:44:02.3 2:44:56.9
2:44:03.3 2:44:58.1
2:44:07.3 2:44:28.6
2:44:15.2 2:44:34.6
2:44:15.2 2:44:35.6
2:44:22.0 2:44:46.6
2:44:40.4 2:45:19.6
2:45:13.1 2:46:12.8
2:45:55.6 2:46:45.1
2:46:12.6 2:47:01.5
2:46:15.5 2:47:14.1
2:46:17.0 2:47:15.5
2:46:33.3 2:47:17.9
2:47:14.9 2:47:36.6
2:47:45.7 2:48:37.2
2:49:46.2 2:50:19.6
2:51:55.7 2:52:25.1
2:52:39.4 2:53:27.2
2:52:39.8 2:53:26.6
2:55:05.6 2:55:33.4
2:55:51.8 2:56:32.6

Pace
9:32/M
9:34/M
9:35/M
9:53/M
9:53/M
10:02/M
10:05/M
10:08/M
10:08/M
10:08/M
10:13/M
10:15/M
10:15/M
10:16/M
10:17/M
10:19/M
10:27/M
10:29/M
10:33/M
10:39/M
10:42/M
10:45/M
10:46/M
10:47/M
10:50/M
10:53/M
10:57/M
10:57/M
10:59/M
10:59/M
11:01/M
11:03/M
11:06/M
11:07/M
11:11/M
11:11/M
11:19/M
11:21/M
11:25/M
11:32/M
11:37/M
11:38/M
11:38/M
11:38/M
11:38/M
12:05/M
12:18/M
12:18/M
12:25/M
12:26/M
12:30/M
12:31/M
12:31/M
12:32/M
12:32/M
12:32/M
12:33/M
12:34/M
12:37/M
12:40/M
12:41/M
12:41/M
12:42/M
12:43/M
12:46/M
12:48/M
12:58/M
13:07/M
13:11/M
13:11/M
13:22/M
13:25/M



If you have questions about the results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162

Name

Sue Fitzgerald
Emily Wilbur
Kelly Bleavins
Tamara Jones
Dilip Gadkari
Jason Rutledge
Sabrina Spratt
Sydney Hennessy
Kathryn Feather
Mike Pederson
Lynelle Harper
Rossana Zemek
Tracy Rawson
Sally Lynch
Amie Johnston
Carrie Wilbur
Quinn Wilbur
Judy Oellrich
Kathy Seymour
Jennie Johnston
Cathy Christian
Dena Scroggie
Tammy Seymour
Kevin Seymour

Half Marathon Overall

City
Tacoma
Bonney Lake
Lakewood

Jamaica

Puyallup
Tacoma
Covington

Bonney Lake
University Place
Buckley

Black Diamond
Bonney Lake
Bonney Lake
Lake Tapps
Bonney Lake
Algona
Tacoma
Olympia
Buckley

Bib No
44
159

9
72
178
42
143
59
200
110
56
167
114
86
70
158
161
106
175
71
30
131
134
133

Age Gender
54
19
33
39
57
42
36
50
42
54
58
49
49
64
34
45
10
71
57
37
63
54
49
40
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Age Group
22/26 50-59
13/13 19-29
30/34 30-39
31/34 30-39
6/7 50-59
20/21 40-49
32/34 30-39
23/26 50-59
19/23 40-49
7/7 50-59
24/26 50-59
20/23 40-49
21/23 40-49
5/7 60-99
33/34 30-39
22/23 40-49
2/21-18
6/7 60-99
25/26 50-59
34/34 30-39
7/7 60-99
26/26 50-59
23/23 40-49
21/21 40-49

Chip Time Gun Time
2:55:53.0 2:56:33.3
2:55:53.4 2:59:04.8
2:57:52.7 2:58:05.2
2:58:39.4 2:59:18.6
2:59:38.9 2:59:54.3
2:59:48.2 3:00:45.6
3:01:22.5 3:01:54.8
3:06:26.8 3:07:27.6
3:07:12.2 3:07:54.6
3:09:55.9 3:11:18.8
3:16:59.6 3:17:33.8
3:17:15.9 3:17:45.1
3:17:17.2 3:17:45.7
3:23:52.7 3:24:29.1
3:24:25.4 3:26:06.6
3:38:38.5 3:41:49.1
3:38:38.6 3:41:47.9
3:38:51.0 3:42:01.3
3:40:47.2 3:41:34.5
3:46:28.2 3:46:45.8
3:58:24.0 3:59:02.2
3:58:26.0 3:59:03.8
4:26:56.5 4:27:46.0
4:26:56.5 4:27:46.0

Pace
13:26/M
13:26/M
13:35/M
13:38/M
13:43/M
13:44/M
13:51/M
14:14/M
14:17/M
14:30/M
15:02/M
15:03/M
15:04/M
15:34/M
15:36/M
16:41/M
16:41/M
16:42/M
16:51/M
17:17/M
18:12/M
18:12/M
20:23/'M
20:23/'M



Foothills B&O Half Marathon

Half Marathon Age Group Results

Saturday, July 23, 2016

If you have questions about the results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC
Place Name

Name

Noah Loftis
Sabrina Wilbur
Kiersten Wilbur

Place

wWnN =

Place Name
1 Dawson G. Andrews
2 Quinn Wilbur

Place Name
1 Mary Eldridge
2 Melissa Lafayette
3 Veronica Stinnett
4 Lindsey Carter
5 Amanda Thrasher
6 Amy Barkauskas
7 Aricka Renfrew
8 Giovanna Iwami
9 Amanda Mcelvaney
10  Nicole Schmidt
11 Amanda Hansen
12 Allyson Larosa-Flick
13 Emily Wilbur

Place Name

Nick Paterno

Sam Swan
Youngsoo Devine
Corin Ennis

Kellen Rivers
Sisamata Toomata
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Name

Lori Stafford
Samantha Ferrell
Katie Sifferman
Alana St Martin
Kathryn Chovil-Peterson
Stefanie Marshall
Ashley Jameson
Karen O'Donnell
Virginia Currah
10 Kristina Bellizzi
11 Dara Shin

12  Anella Oliva

13  Carshena Harvin

Place

—_

©CooNoOOhWN

Half Marathon Age Group

City Bib No Age Overall
Female 18 and Under
City Bib No Age Overall
Arlington 84 16 3
Bonney Lake 162 14 57
Bonney Lake 160 16 62
Male 18 and Under
City Bib No Age Overall
Arlington 2 16 13
Bonney Lake 161 10 55
Female 19 to 29
City Bib No Age Overall
Gig Harbor 38 20 1
Bonney Lake 74 29 2
Bonney Lake 147 24 4
Auburn 25 28 12
Pearl City 150 28 16
Tacoma 3 24 28
Bonney Lake 115 26 47
Federal Way 67 29 51
Puyallup 94 29 59
Bonney Lake 126 26 66
Buckley 54 26 73
Puyallup 75 26 84
Bonney Lake 159 19 89
Male 19 to 29
City Bib No Age Overall
171 29 5
Seatac 148 24 6
Bothell 36 24 12
Seattle 40 25 24
Jblm 117 26 34
Graham 151 28 46
Female 30 to 39
City Bib No Age Overall
146 33 5
Bonney Lake 43 39 8
Auburn 138 39 19
Sumner 144 34 20
Gig Harbor 29 31 21
Auburn 90 34 23
Buckley 68 34 24
Tacoma 105 33 26
35 35 27
Tacoma 6 36 29
Olympia 135 34 33
Alpena 107 35 37
Lakewood 173 36 38
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Chip Time

Chip Time
1:41:30.7
2:24:46.4
2:28:45.5

Chip Time
1:41:32.8
3:38:38.6

Chip Time
1:34:37.9
1:41:00.0
1:42:24.9
1:53:42.6
1:56:26.8
2:00:34.9
2:15:15.2
2:21:12.3
2:25:35.0
2:38:23.7
2:44:07.3
2:47:45.7
2:55:53.4

Chip Time
1:31:33.7
1:36:38.1
1:40:39.6
1:55:21.9
2:14:15.4
2:32:20.2

Chip Time
1:42:54.3
1:46:49.0
1:57:39.8
1:58:32.9
1:58:46.3
1:59:00.1

1:59:15.2
2:00:13.4
2:00:13.4
2:00:44.8
2:02:24.5
2:04:17.5
2:04:54.1

Gun Time

Gun Time

1:41:371
2:25:49.1
2:29:49.9

Gun Time
1:41:38.1
3:41:47.9

Gun Time
1:34:39.6
1:41:36.1
1:42:27.4
1:53:58.4
1:56:41.4
2:00:54.7
2:15:27.9
2:22:08.6
2:25:57.5
2:39:15.6
2:44:28.6
2:48:37.2
2:59:04.8

Gun Time
1:31:35.2
1:37:00.7
1:40:59.9
1:55:37.9
2:14:20.5
2:32:25.5

Gun Time
1:43:25.4
1:47:26.1
1:57:47.6
1:58:41.4
1:59:10.9
1:59:42.6
1:59:46.5
2:00:25.9
2:00:25.9
2:01:35.3
2:03:38.9
2:04:46.9
2:05:38.8

Pace

Pace
7:45/M
11:03/M
11:21/M

Pace
7:45/M
16:41/M

Pace
7:13/M
7:43/M
7:49/M
8:41/M
8:53/M
9:12/M
10:19/M
10:47/M
11:07/M
12:05/M
12:32/M
12:48/M
13:26/M

Pace
6:59/M
7:23/M
7:41/M
8:48/M
10:15/M
11:38/M

Pace
7:51/M
8:09/M
8:59/M
9:03/M
9:04/M
9:05/M
9:06/M
9:11/M
9:11/M
9:13/M
9:21/M
9:29/M
9:32/M



If you have questions about the results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

Place
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Name

Ann Miles
Melody Brundage
Aurea Nicolet
Ariana Sholin
Ashley Procter
Natalie Lohr

Lisa Leclaire
Rebecca Elfers
Shevaun Hopkins
Jessica Mcguffey
Amber Uhls
Josie Molina
Stephanie Parkerson
Kelly Linman
Alison Bird

April Graves
Kelly Bleavins
Tamara Jones
Sabrina Spratt
Amie Johnston
Jennie Johnston

Name

Kelly Mackay
Shea Rivers
Michael Verdonk
Evan Zhao
Brian Carter
David Bursac
Adam Lathrop
Bryce Warning
Dale Leclaire
Kyle Prater
Shane O'Neill

Name

Caroline Hughes
Christy Hammond
Brett Parmenter
Raquel Shoch

Arin Costanza
Andrea Rodgers
Kathleen Hawthorne
Angela Moore
Sharon Brimhall
Lori Secrest

Corie Roberts
Carrie Schwab
Janine Wright
Karen Schumacher
Anneke Lee

Sporty Diva Coates
Michelle Sisson
Robin Canell
Kathryn Feather
Rossana Zemek
Tracy Rawson
Carrie Wilbur

Half Marathon Age Group

Bib No Age Overall

Bib No Age Overall

City
Olympia 97 37
Gilbert 16 30
Puyallup 102 32
Tacoma 137 38
Federal Way 113 30
Sumner 85 36
Puyallup 80 31
Sumner 172 34
Seattle 63 36
Puyallup 95 33
Tacoma 153 35
Yelm 99 34
Orting 108 39
Puyallup 170 31
Puyallup 7 36
Seattle 50 39
Lakewood 9 33
72 39
Puyallup 143 36
Black Diamond 70 34
Algona 71 37
Male 30 to 39
City
Burien 87 30
Durango 118 32
University Place 154 34
Tacoma 168 30
Auburn 24 30
Kansas City 18 39
Buckley 76 37
Puyallup 179 32
Puyallup 79 31
Puyallup 112 31
Bonney Lake 174 31

Female 40 to 49

City

Mercer Island
Sumner
Tacoma
Graham
Tacoma
Sumner
Buckley
Buckley
Buckley
Puyallup
Buckley
Auburn

Kent
University Place
Milton
Tacoma
Auburn

Gig Harbor
Covington
University Place
Buckley
Bonney Lake

Bib No Age Overall

65
53
109
136
32
122
58
100
15
132
120
130
166
128
81
31
140
22
200
167
114
158
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46
40
40
44
45
40
42
41
47
45
42
44
47
49
41
48
49
48
42
49
49
45

39
45
46
53
54
55
56
58
60
61
65
75
76
77
79
86
90
91
92
99
103

1
9
10
18
22
23
26
28
40
45
48

6
11
13
14
15
18
35
36
41
42
44
49
50
63
64
69
71
83
94
96
97
100

Chip Time

2:05:37.1
2:14:13.3
2:14:47.5
2:22:31.2
2:23:25.4
2:23:29.9
2:23:58.1
2:25:23.1
2:26:33.2
2:28:09.0
2:32:20.3
2:44:15.2
2:44:22.0
2:44:40.4
2:45:55.6
2:52:39.8
2:57:52.7
2:58:39.4
3:01:22.5
3:24:25.4
3:46:28.2

Chip Time

1:17:29.5
1:39:17.4
1:40:03.3
1:48:44 1
1:53:42.8
1:54:47.3
1:58:02.2
1:59:44.3
2:23:56.2
2:32:18.0
2:46:12.6

Chip Time

1:44:19.3
1:52:14.6
1:54:16.1
1:55:21.1
1:55:40.2
1:57:25.5
2:04:04.5
2:04:04.6
2:11:24.6
2:12:40.7
2:13:56.6
2:17:18.8
2:20:10.4
2:29:30.8
2:32:18.6
2:42:33.1
2:44:02.3
2:47:14.9
3:07:12.2
3:17:15.9
3:17:17.2
3:38:38.5

Gun Time

2:06:18.4
2:14:17.6
2:14:50.4
2:23:13.1
2:23:59.9
2:24:04.6
2:24:51.6
2:25:56.5
2:27:21.6
2:28:19.5
2:32:24.1
2:44:35.6
2:44:46.6
2:45:19.6
2:46:45.1
2:53:26.6
2:58:05.2
2:59:18.6
3:01:54.8
3:26:06.6
3:46:45.8

Gun Time
1:17:31.9
1:39:22.3
1:40:10.2
1:48:47.6
1:53:59.2
1:57:33.8
1:58:34.9
2:00:07.3
2:24:52.4
2:32:24.1

2:47:01.5

Gun Time
1:45:09.2
1:52:22.4
1:54:58.6
1:55:56.4
1:55:43.4
1:58:00.6
2:04:32.3
2:04:32.4
2:11:39.6
2:12:47.5
2:14:07.1
2:17:37.1
2:20:19.9
2:29:53.8
2:32:54.9
2:43:17.3
2:44:56.9
2:47:36.6
3:07:54.6
3:17:45.1
3:17:45.7
3:41:49.1

Pace

9:35/M

10:15/M
10:17/M
10:53/M
10:57/M
10:57/M
10:59/M
11:06/M
11:11/M
11:19/M
11:38/M
12:32/M
12:33/M
12:34/M
12:40/M
13:11/M
13:35/M
13:38/M
13:51/M
15:36/M
17:17/M

Pace
5:55/M
7:35/M
7:38/M
8:18/M
8:41/M
8:46/M
9:01/M
9:08/M
10:59/M
11:38/M
12:41/M

Pace
7:58/M
8:34/M
8:43/M
8:48/M
8:50/M
8:58/M
9:28/M
9:28/M
10:02/M
10:08/M
10:13/M
10:29/M
10:42/M
11:25/M
11:38/M
12:25/M
12:31/M
12:46/M
14:17/M
15:03/M
15:04/M
16:41/M



If you have questions about the results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place
23

Place
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Name
Tammy Seymour

Name

Trevor Pettingill
Michael Mahurin
Peter Stackpole
Warren Maltbie
Jason Garcia
Dan Roper
Steve Skidds
Kyle Tague
Kevin Gallagher
James Miller
Jason Hardt
Jerey Wilson
David Wells
Anthony Lee
Todd Matthews
John Vinson
Michael Marbry
Mike Neary
William Hughes
Jason Rutledge
Kevin Seymour

Name

Laurie Rice
Elizabeth Trunkey
Geri Buttke
Barbara Rose
Heidi Celmer
Ronda Boyd

Callie Black

Ana Maria Canchis
Lisa Wilson

Heidi Mcadams
Deb Campbell
Patricia Hubler
Carmen Frye
Stacey Buckmaster
Louise Layton
Barbara Boos
Dawn Bellevue
Theresa Gotter
Rosemary Hadcox

Rhonda Martinez-Mcfarland

Chris Ellenwood
Sue Fitzgerald
Sydney Hennessy
Lynelle Harper
Kathy Seymour
Dena Scroggie

Half Marathon Age Group

City Bib No Age
Buckley 134 49
Male 40 to 49
City Bib No Age
176 40
Culver City 88 46
Tacoma 145 48
University Place 89 45
Buckley 47 45
Buckley 169 45
Lake Tapps 142 45
Buckley 149 41
Marysville 46 46
Oslo 98 47
Tacoma 55 43
Buckley 164 45
Bonney Lake 157 48
Milton 82 46
Seattle 92 43
Snohomish 155 45
Spanaway 177 43
Tacoma 101 46
Lynnwood 66 45
42 42
133 40
Female 50 to 59
City
Auburn 116 54
Tacoma 152 50
Everett 19 59
Camas 123 56
Puyallup 28 53
Enumclaw 13 56
Tacoma 8 53
21 50
Spanaway 165 55
Buckley 93 50
57 57
Seabeck 64 55
Buckley 45 54
Graham 17 58
Puyallup 78 55
Eatonville 10 55
Buckley 5 56
Spanaway 49 53
Auburn 52 53
Seattle 91 50
Kent 39 56
Tacoma 44 54
Tacoma 59 50
Bonney Lake 56 58
Bonney Lake 175 57
Olympia 131 54
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Bib No Age Overall

Overall
106

Overall

7
9
10
17
22
25
30
31
32
34
40
43
52
67
68
70
72
78
81
82
85
88
93
95
102
105

Chip Time
4:26:56.5

Chip Time

1:19:42.4
1:27:29.5
1:29:16.4
1:38:41.7
1:38:49.4
1:43:06.0
1:46:07.5
1:46:34.3
1:50:30.7
1:53:16.1
1:55:26.6
2:04:56.4
2:14:24.2
2:19:32.7
2:21:06.1
2:24:17.1
2:32:13.2
2:51:55.7
2:55:05.6
2:59:48.2
4:26:56.5

Chip Time

1:45:12.4
1:47:55.0
1:52:11.3
1:57:.01.4
1:58:52.2
1:59:24.0
2:00:45.5
2:01:49.8
2:02:17.1
2:03:47.9
2:09:27.9
2:12:51.8
2:21:49.1
2:41:13.6
2:41:13.8
2:43:47.7
2:44:03.3
2:45:13.1
2:46:17.0
2:46:33.3
2:52:39.4
2:55:53.0
3:06:26.8
3:16:59.6
3:40:47.2
3:58:26.0

Gun Time

4:27:46.0

Gun Time

1:20:54.7
1:27:35.4
1:29:21.9
1:39:04.7
1:39:02.7
1:43:13.4
1:46:22.8
1:46:47.7
1:50:40.6
1:53:20.4
1:55:29.5
2:05:15.9
2:15:17.8
2:20:08.4
2:21:51.5
2:24:42.9
2:32:23.4
2:52:25.1
2:55:33.4
3:00:45.6
4:27:46.0

Gun Time

1:45:19.9
1:48:02.6
1:52:12.9
1:57:10.9
1:59:20.9
1:59:32.5
2:01:18.1
2:01:56.3
2:02:26.9
2:04:31.6
2:09:51.9
2:13:16.4
2:22:16.6
2:41:57.1
2:41:57 .1
2:44:27.3
2:44:58.1
2:46:12.8
2:47:15.5
2:47:17.9
2:53:27.2
2:56:33.3
3:07:27.6
3:17:33.8
3:41:34.5
3:59:03.8

Pace
20:23/M

Pace
6:05/M
6:41/M
6:49/M
7:32/IM
7:33/M
7:52/M
8:06/M
8:08/M
8:26/M
8:39/M
8:49/M
9:32/M
10:16/M
10:39/M
10:46/M
11:01/M
11:37/M
13:07/M
13:22/M
13:44/M
20:23/M

Pace
8:02/M
8:14/M
8:34/M
8:56/M
9:04/M
9:07/M
9:13/M
9:18/M
9:20/M
9:27/M
9:53/M
10:08/M
10:50/M
12:18/M
12:18/M
12:30/M
12:31/M
12:37/M
12:42/M
12:43/M
13:11/M
13:26/M
14:14/M
15:02/M
16:51/M
18:12/M



If you have questions about the results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall ChipTime GunTime Pace
Male 50 to 59

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall ChipTime Gun Time Pace
1 Bruce Robie Puyallup 121 55 11 1:40:16.6 1:40:34.9  7:39/M
2 Jeremiah Meacham Puyallup 96 54 27 1:59:17.1 1:59:26.6  9:06/M
3 Frank Wilson Woodinville 163 50 30 2:05:16.0 2:05:32.8  9:34/M
4 George Eide Bonney Lake 37 59 36 2:18:18.1 2:18:41.9 10:33/M
5 Greg Carpenter Kent 23 51 38 2:20:45.2 2:21:07.1  10:45/M
6 Dilip Gadkari Jamaica 178 57 52 2:59:38.9 2:59:54.3 13:43/M
7 Mike Pederson 110 54 54 3:09:55.9 3:11:18.8  14:30/M

Female 60 and Over

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall ChipTime GunTime Pace
1 Caren Adams Renton 1 70 48 2:16:48.6 2:17:19.1 10:27/M
2 Juana Espada Yelm 41 60 74 2:44:15.2 2:44:346 12:32/M
3 Leslie Noborikawa Bonney Lake 103 61 80 2:46:15.5 2:47:14.1 12:41/M
4 Debbie Schultz Bonney Lake 127 62 87 2:55:51.8 2:56:32.6  13:25/M
5 Sally Lynch 86 64 98 3:23:52.7 3:24:29.1 15:34/M
6 Judy Oellrich Lake Tapps 106 71 101 3:38:51.0 3:42:01.3 16:42/M
7 Cathy Christian Tacoma 30 63 104 3:58:24.0 3:59:02.2 18:12/M

Male Super Masters

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall ChipTime Gun Time Pace
1 Chuck Cathey Seattle 27 63 15 1:44:17.4 1:44:28.9  7:58/M
2 David Litowitz Des Moines 83 60 20 1:51:43.1 1:52:13.9 8:32/M
3 Colvin Holm Kent 61 67 31 2:09:26.3 2:09:51.9  9:53/M
4 Curtis Brandon Auburn 14 71 32 2:12:07.6 2:12:27.1 10:05/M
5 Michael Lacombe Puyallup 73 61 33 2:12:48.9 2:13:15.6  10:08/M
6 John Hopkins Puyallup 62 68 42 2:26:33.7 2:27:22.4  11:11/M
7 Ron Noborikawa Bonney Lake 104 64 43 2:31:07.4 2:31:07.4 11:32/M
8 Jerry Boos Eatonville 11 60 47 2:42:47.8 2:43:29.2  12:26/M
9 Rick Haase Shoreline 51 70 49 2:49:46.2 2:50:19.6  12:58/M
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